

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17363/2006.

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2006 in CWP No.18619/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREYANS INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For present, issue notice to respondent no.1 only which is represented by Mr. U.S.

Prasad, Advocate-on-record. Respondent no.2 is only a proforma respondent.

Statement of objections by respondent no.1-caveator may
be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

Ass