

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17363/2006
(From the judgment and order dated 03/07/2006 in CWP No. 18619/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREYANS INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing affidavit in support and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 21/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Budhiraja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, in our opinion, this
is not a fit case to exercise equitable and discretionary jurisdiction under
Article 136 of the Constitution. Hence, the special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master